



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E4T75-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 40852787201 (*)
Contract Desc: BROWARD ADA RETROFITS - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$270,125.90	100.00%
2	IMECO, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$275,075.00	101.83%
3	TECHINT GROUP CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$279,600.00	103.51%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$282,300.49	104.51%
5	PROVIDIAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$282,732.50	104.67%
6	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$336,585.00	124.60%
7	CONCRETE SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$369,050.00	136.62%
8	COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$370,125.00	137.02%
9	EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$638,250.00	236.28%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED BEGIN DATE: 05/21/19 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
END DATE: 05/24/19 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E4T75-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 40852787201 (*)

Contract Descr: BROWARD ADA RETROFITS - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

The work under this Contract consists of Installation of sidewalk. Refurbish and/or upgrade existing sidewalk to meet current standards. Construct, refurbish, or upgrade curb and gutter, concrete driveways, concrete barrier walls, curb inlet caps, public sidewalk curb ramps, and other concrete-related appurtenances as directed by the Engineer along the State highway system right-of-way in Broward County.

MAXIMUM LIMITING: The award amount and the contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$300,000.00, not the Contractor's bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) IMECO, INC.		(3) TECHINT GROUP CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY)								
0005 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		10.000 CY	20.00000	200.00	10.00000	100.00	50.00000	500.00
0010 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		9.000 TN	0.10000	0.90	350.00000	3,150.00	750.00000	6,750.00
0015 0425 1351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'		2.000 EA	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
0020 0425 1361 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'		2.000 EA	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00
0025 0425 78 INLET CAP, PRECAST		15.000 EA	2,000.00000	30,000.00	500.00000	7,500.00	1,200.00000	18,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4T75-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) IMECO, INC.		(3) TECHINT GROUP CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY)								
0030 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		100.000 LF	25.00000	2,500.00	30.00000	3,000.00	26.00000	2,600.00
0035 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		200.000 LF	30.00000	6,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00	15.00000	3,000.00
0040 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		3,000.000 SY	31.00000	93,000.00	40.00000	120,000.00	35.00000	105,000.00
0045 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		2,300.000 SY	31.00000	71,300.00	45.00000	103,500.00	48.00000	110,400.00
0050 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		1,000.000 SF	43.00000	43,000.00	15.00000	15,000.00	16.00000	16,000.00
0055 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		825.000 SY	5.00000	4,125.00	1.00000	825.00	6.00000	4,950.00
0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK Section Totals: REPAIR (SY)				\$270,125.90		\$275,075.00		\$279,600.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$270,125.90		\$275,075.00		279,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4T75-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) PROVIDIAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(6) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY)								
0005 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		10.000 CY	100.00000	1,000.00	45.00000	450.00	31.00000	310.00
0010 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		9.000 TN	0.01000	0.09	355.00000	3,195.00	350.00000	3,150.00
0015 0425 1351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'		2.000 EA	1,991.00000	3,982.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	5,250.00000	10,500.00
0020 0425 1361 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'		2.000 EA	1,991.00000	3,982.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	5,400.00000	10,800.00
0025 0425 78 INLET CAP, PRECAST		15.000 EA	0.01000	0.15	3,100.00000	46,500.00	4,100.00000	61,500.00
0030 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		100.000 LF	5.00000	500.00	27.00000	2,700.00	29.00000	2,900.00
0035 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		200.000 LF	5.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00	22.00000	4,400.00
0040 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		3,000.000 SY	48.61000	145,830.00	34.00000	102,000.00	40.00000	120,000.00
0045 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		2,300.000 SY	46.61000	107,203.00	39.00000	89,700.00	43.00000	98,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4T75-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) PROVIDIAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(6) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY)								
0050 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		1,000.000 SF	11.70000	11,700.00	13.00000	13,000.00	20.00000	20,000.00
0055 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		825.000 SY	8.61000	7,103.25	7.50000	6,187.50	5.00000	4,125.00
0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY) Section Totals:				\$282,300.49		\$282,732.50		\$336,585.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$282,300.49		\$282,732.50		336,585.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4T75-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CONCRETE SERVICES, LLC		(8) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.		(9) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY)								
0005 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		10.000 CY	100.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	200.00	125.00000	1,250.00
0010 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		9.000 TN	500.00000	4,500.00	500.00000	4,500.00	600.00000	5,400.00
0015 0425 1351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'		2.000 EA	7,000.00000	14,000.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00	35,000.00000	70,000.00
0020 0425 1361 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'		2.000 EA	7,000.00000	14,000.00	5,800.00000	11,600.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
0025 0425 78 INLET CAP, PRECAST		15.000 EA	2,000.00000	30,000.00	3,000.00000	45,000.00	5,000.00000	75,000.00
0030 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		100.000 LF	50.00000	5,000.00	29.00000	2,900.00	95.00000	9,500.00
0035 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		200.000 LF	40.00000	8,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00	125.00000	25,000.00
0040 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		3,000.000 SY	46.00000	138,000.00	45.00000	135,000.00	65.00000	195,000.00
0045 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		2,300.000 SY	51.00000	117,300.00	55.00000	126,500.00	95.00000	218,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4T75-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CONCRETE SERVICES, LLC		(8) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.		(9) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY)								
0050 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		1,000.000 SF	29.00000	29,000.00	20.00000	20,000.00	25.00000	25,000.00
0055 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		825.000 SY	10.00000	8,250.00	9.00000	7,425.00	8.00000	6,600.00
0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY) Section Totals:				\$369,050.00		\$370,125.00		\$638,250.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$369,050.00		\$370,125.00		638,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E4T75-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.